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Event Officials 
 

ISU Short Track World Tour Dordrecht (NED), November 27-30, 2025 

ISU Representative     Mr. Stoytcho Stoytchev 

Representative of the Short Track TC Ms. Nathalie Lambert 

ISU Medical Advisor    Dr. (Ms.) Marieke Becker 

ISU Event Director     Mr. Hugo Herrnhof 

ISU Event Manager    Mr. Antonio Faiola 

 
Referee Women*    Mr. Michel Dumont  CAN 

Referee Men*                                                  Mr. Balazs Kover                    HUN 

Assistant Referee           Mr. Harold Janssen  NED 

Assistant Referee     Ms. Hye Won Park                KOR 

Assistant Referee Video    Ms. Sarah Henderson          BEL 

Assistant Referee Video    Ms. Alexandra Valach SVK 

Starter Men      Mr. Artur Kozlowski  POL 

Starter Women     Mr. Piet van Hoeven NED 

Competitors Stewards    Ms. Andrea Thornton GBR 

Ms. Donna Fiorenza  USA 

Referee Liaison     Ms. Polona Peunik     SLO 

 

             Appointed by the organizing ISU Member 

Heatbox Steward     Mr. Rob Post                NED 

Apprentices 

Apprentice Referee    Ms. Franziska Schoenig      GER 

Mr. Patrick Rivera       FRA 

Apprentice Starter     Mr. Nicola De Jong     NED 

Apprentice Competitors Steward  Mr. Tom Rietzke          GER 

*Will substitute the Chief Referee of the other gender in accordance with the 
Rule 286, paragraphs 1.a) and 8.a) if necessary.  

 
 
  
 



 
 
 
 

   

 Team Officials   
 
 

ISU Short Track World Tour Dordrecht (NED), November 27-30, 2025 

 

AUS BLUNDEN Keanu Team Leader CHN LIU Hao Team Leader 
 

NIZIELSKI Richard Coach 
 

CHUN JaeSu Coach 

 ALLAN Nicholas Physio 
 

ZHANG Jing Coach 

AUT PANDOV Ivan Team Leader 
 

PAN Hongfeng Technician 
 

PANDOV Assen Technician 
 

YANG Shuai Technician 

BEL PEETERS Steven Team Leader 
 

LI Xiaoxuan Doctor 
 

EVERTSE Hessel Coach 
 

QIN Changsuo Physio 
 

MANTIA Joey Coach 
 

WANG Xianrui Physio 
 

AVONDS Maarten Technician 
 

WANG Xue Team Video Specialist 
 

MATHIAS Peeters Doctor 
 

WANG Zijian Team Press Officer 
 

BERINGS Eline Physio 
 

WANG Lei ISU Member 

President  
MERTENS Tom Physio 

 
LIU Xiaoliang Other 

 
VANHOOREN Rino Team Video Specialist 

 
ZHANG Chi Other 

 
PREAT Philippe Team Press Officer COL SANTAMARIA NOVOA Juan 

Jose 

Team Leader 

 
LEPOETER Corne ISU Member 

President 

 
PREUDHOMME Aidan Coach 

BIH VAN WIJK Geeske Team Leader CRO IVANDIC Goran Team Leader 
 

DE VRIES Rianne Elizabeth Coach 
 

CHOI Seunghee Coach 

BRA KOO Hyun Team Leader 
 

BRUGGEMANS Benny Technician 
 

LEE Il Yong Coach 
 

KITAROVIC Jakov ISU Member 

President  
LEE Hyeon-Sung Physio CZE NOVOTNA Katerina Team Leader 

BUL RADANOVA Evgenia Team Leader FRA SODOGAS Alexis Team Leader 
 

GYUROV Martin Coach 
 

FAUCONNET Thibaut Coach 
 

KOSTADINOVA Ivka Technician 
 

MATHIEU Ludovic Coach 
 

BALANOV Iliyan  Physio 
 

GRALL Matheo Technician 

CAN SCHRYBURT Marc Team Leader 
 

PANDOV Kiril Technician 
 

CROS Sebastien Coach 
 

ALLEMAND Arthur Physio 
 

GAGNON Marc Coach 
 

MINARD Marianne Team Press Officer 
 

DAIGNAULT Laurent Technician 
 

CHEIKH Djamel ISU Member 

President  
GAGNON-DOLBEC Alexis Technician GBR SHOEBRIDGE Richard Team Leader 

 
OSTIGUY Gabrielle Doctor 

 
SHARP Elliot Coach 

 
LEGER Antoine Physio 

 
SIMMS Billy Coach 

 
ROUX Kevin Physio GER ZETZSCHE Daniel Team Leader 

 
JEAN Olivier Team Video Specialist 

 
GRYCNER Rafal Coach 

    
STABLO Inga Physio 

    ZEPERNICK Christoph ISU Member 

President 
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ISU Short Track World Tour Dordrecht (NED), November 27-30, 2025 

 

HKG CHEUNG Man Kwan Team Leader JPN KAWAI Toshinobu Team Leader 
 

SUN Dandan Coach 
 

BLACKBURN Frederic Coach 
 

WANG Chuang Coach 
 

TOMONO Kiyotaka Coach 
 

JIN Liang Technician 
 

SAKAZUME Ryosuke Technician 
 

KOU Xin Physio 
 

SUGIO Kenichi Technician 
 

GENG Xueping Team Press Officer 
 

KURODA Genki Doctor 

HUN KERCSO-MAGOS 

Zsuzsanna 

Team Leader 
 

HAYASAKA Yuichi Physio 

 
GOOCH Nicholas John Coach 

 
YAMAMOTO Aoi Physio 

 
LEE Chulwon Coach 

 
YAMAMOTO Maho Team Video Specialist 

 
KNOCH Balazs Technician KAZ GAMIDOV Petr Team Leader 

 
KNOCH Viktor Technician 

 
BOOMSTRA Wilma Coach 

 
DR. ZIMA Endre Doctor 

 
KAMESHEVA Assel Coach 

 
BOGO Istvan Physio 

 
DAUMOV Aslan Technician 

 
JASZAPATI Petra Physio 

 
IMRE Emil Technician 

 
MCANUFF Jessica Team Video Specialist 

 
BEISEMBEKOV Kuanysh Doctor 

 
KOSA Lajos ISU Member 

President 

 
BEKENOV Zhanat Physio 

 
BANHIDI Akos Federation Official 

 
LAVERZHENTSEV Sergey Physio 

 
DR. FIAK Istvan Federation Official 

 
MURATBEKOV Marat Team Video Specialist 

 
FABIAN Laszlo Federation Official 

 
TRIFONOV Emil Borisov Team Press Officer 

 
FABIAN Monika Federation Official 

 
KARSYBEKOV Madygali Other 

 
GYULAY Kata Federation Official KOR YOON Jae Myung Team Leader 

 
GYULAY Zsolt Federation Official 

 
KIM Byeongjun Coach 

 
NUNKOVICS Martin Federation Official 

 
KIM Minjung Coach 

 
VARADI Orsolya Federation Official 

 
BYUN Woook Technician 

IRL BRETT Yvonne Team Leader 
 

KIM Dong Jun Technician 

ITA GOUADEC Kenan Team Leader 
 

KIM Suyeon Physio 
 

LOBELLO JR Anthony 

James 

Coach 
 

PARK Yeonho Physio 

 
QI Maggie Coach 

 
LEE Hyeonggeun Team Video Specialist 

 
CAMPBELL Derrick Technician 

 
ABIS Hailey Hee Yeon Other 

 
RODIGARI Nicola Technician 

 
JANG Doohee Other 

 
BURRONI Lorella Doctor 

 
JEONG Hoideok Other 

 
CRIPPA Lorenzo Physio LAT SEREIKAITE Agne Team Leader 

 
ZUGNONI Alekos Physio 

 
LACIS Janis Physio 

 
ABEJEAN Fabien Other LTU VILCINSKAITE-

OGULEVICIENE Virginija 

Team Leader 

 
PANDOV Assen Other LUX SHOEBRIDGE Richard Team Leader 

 
PANDOV Kiril Other MAS ABD RAZAK Raswizar Team Leader 

    GWON OUK Jang Coach 
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ISU Short Track World Tour Dordrecht (NED), November 27-30, 2025 

 

MGL BATCHULUUN Bat-Orgil Team Leader SLO KERCSO-MAGOS 

Zsuzsanna 

Team Leader 

NED VAN WIJK Geeske Team Leader SRB ENGLERT Janos Team Leader 
 

KERSTHOLT Niels Coach SUI KITURA Jeffrey Team Leader 
 

SILOVS Haralds Coach SVK HYMPANOVA Blanka Team Leader 
 

CARPENTER Kip Technician THA KANGWANTRAKOOL 

Uttawut 

Team Leader 

 
LOEFFEN Frank Doctor 

 
CHOI Taehyun Coach 

 
SCHAAFSMA Menno Physio 

 
WITCHAYAPITI Bunhan Physio 

 
SLIEDRECHT Froukje Team Video Specialist TPE CHENG Eric I Team Leader 

 
DE KRAMER Mirjam Team Press Officer 

 
HUNG Shang-Ming Physio 

 
ARJEN Boonstoppel Other TUR SAHIN Orhan Team Leader 

 
KRUIJSWIJK Dennis Other 

 
DENIZ Mukerrem Coach 

 
LOUMAN Richard Other 

 
SULTANGALIYEV Artur Coach 

 
RAEDTS Eefje Other 

 
AKAR Burak Technician 

NOR AGDESTEIN Einar Team Leader 
 

AYDIN Sevim Doctor 
 

STAUBO Morten Coach 
 

KOCAK Gokhan Physio 
 

ERIKSEN Thomas Lande Technician 
 

AGDUMAN Fatih  Federation Official 
 

HILDE Hans Physio 
 

AYDIN Kemal Yigit Federation Official 

NZL DO-DUC Andrea Team Leader 
 

AYDIN Kemalettin Federation Official 

PHI GROSECLOSE Victoria  Team Leader 
 

AYDIN KUTLU Eylul Federation Official 
 

CHO Simon  Coach 
 

YASAR Engin Federation Official 
 

GROSECLOSE Timothy  Technician 
 

YILMAZ Hasan Huseyin Other 
 

MILBY Ada Lacia Physio UKR KHARLAMOV Viktor Team Leader 

POL KAMINSKA Urszula Team Leader 
 

SVYERCHKOVA Nataliya Coach 
 

DURAND Gregory Coach 
 

US Yuliia Coach 
 

KONOPKO Artur Coach 
 

MOROZOVA Liudmyla Technician 
 

KULESZA Dariusz Technician 
 

SIVAK Vitalii Technician 
 

NOWICKA Alicja Doctor USA DO-DUC Andrea Team Leader 
 

BANASKIEWICZ Jan Physio 
 

CALLISTER Adam Coach 
 

SKORUPA Michal Physio 
 

GOUGH Stephen Coach 

AIN MAXIMENKO Anna Team Leader 
 

SNYDER-GEBAUER Sam  Technician 
 

BORODULINA Tatiana Coach 
 

WANG Hongyang Technician 
 

MARTYNOV Dmitrii Technician 
 

SCHOUTENS Carlijn Doctor 

 KUZOVNIKOV Vladimir Other  HINLEY Anne Physio 

SGP GARRIDO Nicole Team Leader  GRISWOLD Travis Team Video Specialist 

 ANG Ann Technician UZB ALESHNIKOV Aleksei Team Leader 

    ZAKHAROV Ruslan Coach 
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ISU Short Track World Tour 2025/26 - Dordrecht (NED)
Thu Nov 27 - Sun Nov 30, 2025 - Optisport Sportboulevard

DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time

Event Round Information

27 NOV 2025 12:10 Women 1000 m Preliminaries (Heats: 8) QP=2 QT=4
12:42 Ice Resurfacing

12:57 Men 1500 m Heats (Heats: 10) QP=2 QT=2
13:47 Lunch Break

14:27 Women 1000 m Heats (Heats: 8) QP=2 QT=2
14:59 Ice Resurfacing

15:14 Men 500 m Preliminaries (Heats: 14) QP=1 QT=6
15:56 Ice Resurfacing

16:11 Men 1500 m Quarterfinals (Heats: 7) QP=2 QT=5
16:46 Women 3000 m Relay Quarterfinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=2
17:10 Ice Resurfacing

17:25 Men 500 m Heats (Heats: 8) QP=2 QT=2
17:49 Women 1000 m Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 7) QP=1 QT=3
18:17 Ice Resurfacing

18:32 Mixed Team Relay Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2
18:56 Ice Resurfacing

19:11 Men 500 m Rep. Heats (Heats: 14) QP=1 QT=6
19:56 Women 3000 m Relay Ranking Finals Heat 1
20:04 End of Day

 
28 NOV 2025 11:30 Men 1000 m Preliminaries (Heats: 15) QP=1 QT=5

12:30 Lunch Break

13:30 Women 500 m Preliminaries (Heats: 8) QP=2 QT=4
13:54 Men 1000 m Heats (Heats: 8) QP=2 QT=2
14:26 Ice Resurfacing

14:41 Women 1500 m Quarterfinals (Heats: 9) QP=2 QT=1
15:26 Ice Resurfacing

15:41 Men 5000 m Relay Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2
16:21 Ice Resurfacing

16:36 Women 500 m Heats (Heats: 8) QP=2 QT=2
17:00 Men 1000 m Rep. Heats (Heats: 12) QP=1 QT=8
17:52 Ice Resurfacing

18:07 Mixed Team Relay Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2
18:19 Mixed Team Relay Ranking Finals Heat 1
18:25 Ice Resurfacing

18:40 Women 500 m Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 8) QP=1 QT=2
Women 500 m Rep. Heats CANCELLED

19:04 Men 5000 m Relay Ranking Finals Heat 1
19:14 End of Day
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ISU Short Track World Tour 2025/26 - Dordrecht (NED)
Thu Nov 27 - Sun Nov 30, 2025 - Optisport Sportboulevard

DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time

Event Round Information

29 NOV 2025 09:30 Men 1500 m Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 10) QP=1 QT=4
10:25 Ice Resurfacing

10:40 Women 1000 m Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1
10:48 Men 1500 m Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1
10:58 Ice Resurfacing

11:13 Men 500 m Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2
11:25 Ice Resurfacing

11:40 Men 500 m Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1
11:46 Lunch Break

13:20 Opening Ceremony

13:35 Men 1500 m Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1
13:53 Women 1000 m Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2
14:10 Men 1500 m Finals (Heats: 2)
14:31 Ice Resurfacing

14:46 Women 1000 m Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1
14:55 Men 500 m Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2
15:11 Women 1000 m Finals (Heats: 2)
15:27 Men 500 m Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1
15:34 Ice Resurfacing

15:49 Women 3000 m Relay Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2
16:05 Men 500 m Finals (Heats: 2)
16:21 Ice Resurfacing

16:36 Women 3000 m Relay Finals (Heats: 2)
17:03 Men 5000 m Relay Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2
17:24 End of Day

 
30 NOV 2025 10:45 Women 1500 m Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 5) QP=2 QT=4

11:15 Men 1000 m Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2
11:31 Women 1500 m Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1
11:41 Ice Resurfacing

11:56 Men 1000 m Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1
12:04 Women 500 m Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1
12:10 Lunch Break

13:35 Mixed Team Relay Finals (Heats: 2)
13:55 Ice Resurfacing

14:10 Women 1500 m Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1
14:28 Men 1000 m Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2
14:45 Women 1500 m Finals (Heats: 2)
15:06 Ice Resurfacing

15:21 Men 1000 m Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1
15:30 Women 500 m Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2
15:46 Men 1000 m Finals (Heats: 2)
16:02 Women 500 m Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1
16:09 Ice Resurfacing

16:24 Women 500 m Finals (Heats: 2)
16:40 Men 5000 m Relay Finals (Heats: 2)
17:10 Crystal Globe Ceremony

17:23 End of Day
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ISU Short Track World Tour 2025/26 - Dordrecht (NED)
Thu Nov 27 - Sun Nov 30, 2025 - Optisport Sportboulevard

DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

LEGEND
QP Qualified by Place QT Qualified by Time
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ISU Short Track World Tour 2025/26 - Dordrecht (NED)
Thu Nov 27 - Tue Dec 30, 2025 - Optisport Sportboulevard

Number of Entries by NOC

NOC Women Men Total

Women Men Mixed

500m 1500m 1000m Relay 500m 1500m 1000m Relay Relay

AUS - Australia 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 3

AUT - Austria 2 2 2 2 2

AIN - Individual Neutral Athlete 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 5

BEL - Belgium 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 (6) 1 (9) 3 6 9

BIH - Bosnia and Herzegovina 1 1 1 1 1

BRA - Brazil 1 1 1 1 1

BUL - Bulgaria 3 3 3 1 (4) 4 4

CAN - Canada 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 (6) 1 (12) 4 6 12

CHN - China 3 3 3 1 (6) 3 3 3 1 (6) 1 (12) 6 6 12

TPE - Chinese Taipei 3 3 3 3 3

COL - Colombia 1 1 1 1 1

CRO - Croatia 2 2 2 3 3 3 1 (5) 2 3 5

CZE - Czech Republic 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 3

FRA - France 3 3 3 1 (4) 3 3 3 1 (5) 1 (9) 4 5 9

GER - Germany 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 (5) 1 (8) 3 5 8

GBR - Great Britain 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 (6) 1 (9) 3 6 9

HKG - Hong Kong China 1 1 1 3 3 3 1 3 4

HUN - Hungary 3 3 3 1 (6) 3 3 3 1 (6) 1 (12) 6 6 12

IRL - Ireland 2 2 2 2 2

ITA - Italy 3 3 3 1 (6) 3 3 3 1 (6) 1 (12) 6 6 12

JPN - Japan 3 3 3 1 (5) 3 3 3 1 (6) 1 (11) 5 6 11

KAZ - Kazakhstan 3 3 3 1 (5) 3 3 3 1 (6) 1 (11) 5 6 11

LAT - Latvia 1 1 1 3 3 3 1 (4) 1 4 5

LTU - Lithuania 1 1 1 1 1

LUX - Luxembourg 1 1 1 1 1

MAS - Malaysia 1 1 1 1 1

MGL - Mongolia 1 1 1 1 1

NED - Netherlands 3 3 3 1 (6) 3 3 3 1 (6) 1 (12) 6 6 12

NZL - New Zealand 1 1 1 1 1

NOR - Norway 1 1 1 3 3 3 1 (4) 1 4 5

PHI - Philippines 1 1 1 1 1

POL - Poland 3 3 3 1 (5) 3 3 3 1 (5) 1 (10) 5 5 10

KOR - Republic of Korea 3 3 3 1 (6) 3 3 3 1 (6) 1 (12) 6 6 12

SRB - Serbia 1 1 1 1 1

SGP - Singapore 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

SVK - Slovak Republic 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 3

SLO - Slovenia 1 1 1 1 1

SUI - Switzerland 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

THA - Thailand 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 3

TUR - Turkiye 3 3 3 1 (4) 4 4

UKR - Ukraine 3 3 3 1 (4) 3 3 3 1 (5) 1 (9) 4 5 9

USA - USA 3 3 3 1 (6) 3 3 3 1 (6) 1 (12) 6 6 12

UZB - Uzbekistan 2 2 2 2 2

Total: 43 59 58 59 11 (59) 91 92 92 19 (102) 16 (165) 88 138 228
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ISU Short Track World Tour 2025/26 - Dordrecht (NED)
Thu Nov 27 - Sun Nov 30, 2025 - Optisport Sportboulevard

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Women
As of WED 26 NOV 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

AUS - Australia 50 KIM Hyo Jin STAUS20502199601

AIN - AIN 86 KRYLOVA Alena STRUS21110200201
87 MATVEEVA Anna STRUS23011200001
88 SEREGINA Elena STRUS23012200101

BEL - Belgium 4 DESMET Hanne STBEL22610199601
59 den DULK Tineke STBEL20506199701

104 MICHIELSEN Mirthe STBEL20903200801

CAN - Canada 7 BLAIS Danae STCAN21005199901
8 BRUNELLE Florence STCAN22012200301

14 SARAULT Courtney STCAN22404200001
19 DOAK Rikki STCAN22710199801
31 GAGNON Claudia STCAN20112199801
57 BACHAND Ann-Sophie STCAN23006200401

CHN - China 18 GONG Li STCHN20907200001
21 ZHANG Chutong STCHN21702200301
27 WANG Ye STCHN22908200501
32 YANG Jingru STCHN21007200601
36 WANG Xinran STCHN20308200101
46 FAN Kexin STCHN21909199301

COL - Colombia 61 CAICEDO Isabella STCOL21804200801

CRO - Croatia 20 ASCIC Valentina STCRO21211199801
62 BURIC Katarina STCRO21602199701

CZE - Czechia 54 VANKOVA Petra STCZE22604199901

FRA - France 38 OLLIVIER Cloe STFRA20402200401
45 LEVEQUE Aurelie STFRA21407200101
64 COMBY Berenice STFRA23005200601
65 GRENOUILLOUX Eva STFRA20907200401

GER - Germany 58 ECKSTEIN Lisa STGER22901200101
67 JUNG Myeongbi STGER22705200401
68 MOESKE Betty STGER21808200301

GBR - Great Britain 51 GREEN Annabelle STGBR21108200201
66 CAMERON Chloe STGBR22701200501

105 HOYLAND Holly STGBR20412200001

HKG - Hong Kong China 69 LAM Ching Yan STHKG20203200601

HUN - Hungary 39 SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka STHUN22408199901
43 SOMODI Maja Dora STHUN21510200401
44 KONYA Zsofia STHUN20602199501
52 BACSKAI Sara Luca STHUN22006199901
70 SOMOGYI Barbara STHUN20908200201
71 VEGI Diana Laura STHUN23012200601
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ISU Short Track World Tour 2025/26 - Dordrecht (NED)
Thu Nov 27 - Sun Nov 30, 2025 - Optisport Sportboulevard

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Women
As of WED 26 NOV 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

ITA - Italy 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa STITA20204200201
10 FONTANA Arianna STITA21404199001
16 IORIATTI Gloria STITA21805200001
22 BETTI Chiara STITA21203200201
41 SIGHEL Arianna STITA20209199601
73 VALCEPINA Martina STITA20406199201

JPN - Japan 25 HIRAI Ami STJPN20208199701
30 NAKASHIMA Mirei STJPN21711200301
47 KUROKAWA Kii STJPN21210200001
74 KANAI Rika STJPN22509200501
75 WATANABE Aoi STJPN21609199901

KAZ - Kazakhstan 40 KHAN Yana STKAZ20609200001
42 TIKHONOVA Olga STKAZ22310199701
49 AZHGALIYEVA Alina STKAZ20810200501
76 KUMARKAN Zeinep STKAZ21310200501
77 YERMEK Malika STKAZ22708200301

LAT - Latvia 81 JANSONE Anna STLAT21111200301

NED - Netherlands 2 VELZEBOER Xandra STNED20709200101
11 VELZEBOER Michelle STNED20903200301
28 DELTRAP Zoe Florence STNED22403200501
37 van OORSCHOT Diede STNED21112200301
82 ARTS Bibi STNED22511200401
83 POUTSMA Selma STNED21405199901

NOR - Norway 84 HILDE Hedvig STNOR22705200101

POL - Poland 15 SELLIER Kamila STPOL21204200001
24 MALISZEWSKA Natalia STPOL21609199501
29 MAZUR Nikola STPOL20511199501
33 TOPOLSKA Gabriela STPOL21503200101
85 WOZNIAK Kornelia STPOL22111200701

KOR - Republic of Korea 5 CHOI Minjeong STKOR20909199801
6 KIM Gilli STKOR20107200401

17 SHIM Sukhee STKOR23001199701
79 LEE Soyeon STKOR21604199301
80 NOH Dohee STKOR21312199501

106 SEO Whimin STKOR21303200201

SGP - Singapore 108 CHUA Amelia STSGP22710200601

SVK - Slovak Republic 91 POPOVICOVA Lea STSVK22312200701
92 TOKAROVA Tamara STSVK22806200601

SUI - Switzerland 90 STAENZ Phoebe STSUI20701199401

THA - Thailand 93 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya STTHA22803200601
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ISU Short Track World Tour 2025/26 - Dordrecht (NED)
Thu Nov 27 - Sun Nov 30, 2025 - Optisport Sportboulevard

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Women
As of WED 26 NOV 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

UKR - Ukraine 95 MYKHALCHUK Diana STUKR20507199301
96 REPETSKA Svitlana STUKR22404200401
97 SELIUKOVA Myroslava STUKR21708200401
98 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta STUKR21008200401

USA - United States 1 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen STUSA20211199401
3 STODDARD Corinne STUSA21508200101

99 LEE Eunice STUSA21111200401
100 LEE Grace STUSA20506200601
101 LETAI Julie STUSA22306200001
102 LUTE Kamryn STUSA22808200401
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ISU Short Track World Tour 2025/26 - Dordrecht (NED)
Thu Nov 27 - Sun Nov 30, 2025 - Optisport Sportboulevard

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Women
As of WED 26 NOV 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 500 m 1500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay Team Relay

AUS Australia

KIM Hyo Jin 5 FEB 1996 50 X X X

AIN AIN

KRYLOVA Alena 11 OCT 2002 86 X
MATVEEVA Anna 30 NOV 2000 87 X
SEREGINA Elena 30 DEC 2001 88 X

BEL Belgium

DESMET Hanne 26 OCT 1996 4 (X) X (X) X
den DULK Tineke 5 JUN 1997 59 X X X X
MICHIELSEN Mirthe 9 MAR 2008 104 X X X X

CAN Canada

BLAIS Danae 10 MAY 1999 7 X (X) X X
BRUNELLE Florence 20 DEC 2003 8 (X) X (X) X X
SARAULT Courtney 24 APR 2000 14 (X) X (X) X X
DOAK Rikki 27 OCT 1998 19 X X X
GAGNON Claudia 1 DEC 1998 31 X X
BACHAND Ann-Sophie 30 JUN 2004 57 X X

CHN China

GONG Li 9 JUL 2000 18 X X X X
ZHANG Chutong 17 FEB 2003 21 (X) X (X) X X
WANG Ye 29 AUG 2005 27 X X X
YANG Jingru 10 JUL 2006 32 X X X X
WANG Xinran 3 AUG 2001 36 (X) X X
FAN Kexin 19 SEP 1993 46 X X

COL Colombia

CAICEDO Isabella 18 APR 2008 61 X X X

CRO Croatia

ASCIC Valentina 12 NOV 1998 20 X X X X
BURIC Katarina 16 FEB 1997 62 X X X X

CZE Czechia

VANKOVA Petra 26 APR 1999 54 X X X

FRA France

OLLIVIER Cloe 4 FEB 2004 38 X X (X) X X
LEVEQUE Aurelie 14 JUL 2001 45 X X X X
COMBY Berenice 30 MAY 2006 64 X X X X
GRENOUILLOUX Eva 9 JUL 2004 65 X X X X

GER Germany

ECKSTEIN Lisa 29 JAN 2001 58 X X X X
JUNG Myeongbi 27 MAY 2004 67 X X X
MOESKE Betty 18 AUG 2003 68 X X X X
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ENTRIES BY EVENT

Women
As of WED 26 NOV 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 500 m 1500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay Team Relay

GBR Great Britain

GREEN Annabelle 11 AUG 2002 51 X X X X
CAMERON Chloe 27 JAN 2005 66 X X X X
HOYLAND Holly 4 DEC 2000 105 X X X X

HKG Hong Kong China

LAM Ching Yan 2 MAR 2006 69 X X X

HUN Hungary

SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka 24 AUG 1999 39 X X X X
SOMODI Maja Dora 15 OCT 2004 43 X (X) X X
KONYA Zsofia 6 FEB 1995 44 X X X
BACSKAI Sara Luca 20 JUN 1999 52 X X X X
SOMOGYI Barbara 9 AUG 2002 70 X X X
VEGI Diana Laura 30 DEC 2006 71 X X X

ITA Italy

CONFORTOLA Elisa 2 APR 2002 9 X (X) X X
FONTANA Arianna 14 APR 1990 10 (X) X X X
IORIATTI Gloria 18 MAY 2000 16 X X X
BETTI Chiara 12 MAR 2002 22 (X) (X) X X
SIGHEL Arianna 2 SEP 1996 41 X X X
VALCEPINA Martina 4 JUN 1992 73 (X) X X

JPN Japan

HIRAI Ami 2 AUG 1997 25 X (X) X X
NAKASHIMA Mirei 17 NOV 2003 30 (X) X (X) X X
KUROKAWA Kii 12 OCT 2000 47 (X) X X
KANAI Rika 25 SEP 2005 74 X X X
WATANABE Aoi 16 SEP 1999 75 X X X X

KAZ Kazakhstan

KHAN Yana 6 SEP 2000 40 (X) X X
TIKHONOVA Olga 23 OCT 1997 42 X X X X
AZHGALIYEVA Alina 8 OCT 2005 49 X X X X
KUMARKAN Zeinep 13 OCT 2005 76 X X X
YERMEK Malika 27 AUG 2003 77 X X X X X

LAT Latvia

JANSONE Anna 11 NOV 2003 81 X X X

NED Netherlands

VELZEBOER Xandra 7 SEP 2001 2 (X) X (X) X X
VELZEBOER Michelle 9 MAR 2003 11 (X) X (X) X X
DELTRAP Zoe Florence 24 MAR 2005 28 X X X
van OORSCHOT Diede 11 DEC 2003 37 (X) X X
ARTS Bibi 25 NOV 2004 82 X X
POUTSMA Selma 14 MAY 1999 83 (X) X X

NOR Norway

HILDE Hedvig 27 MAY 2001 84 X X X
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ENTRIES BY EVENT

Women
As of WED 26 NOV 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 500 m 1500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay Team Relay

POL Poland

SELLIER Kamila 12 APR 2000 15 X X X X X
MALISZEWSKA Natalia 16 SEP 1995 24 (X) X X
MAZUR Nikola 5 NOV 1995 29 (X) X X X X
TOPOLSKA Gabriela 15 MAR 2001 33 X (X) X X
WOZNIAK Kornelia 21 NOV 2007 85 X X

KOR Republic of Korea

CHOI Minjeong 9 SEP 1998 5 (X) X (X) X X
KIM Gilli 1 JUL 2004 6 (X) X (X) X X
SHIM Sukhee 30 JAN 1997 17 X X
LEE Soyeon 16 APR 1993 79 X X X
NOH Dohee 13 DEC 1995 80 X (X) X X
SEO Whimin 13 MAR 2002 106 X X

SGP Singapore

CHUA Amelia 27 OCT 2006 108 X X X

SVK Slovak Republic

POPOVICOVA Lea 23 DEC 2007 91 X X X
TOKAROVA Tamara 28 JUN 2006 92 X X X

SUI Switzerland

STAENZ Phoebe 7 JAN 1994 90 X X X

THA Thailand

CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya 28 MAR 2006 93 X X X

UKR Ukraine

MYKHALCHUK Diana 5 JUL 1993 95 X X X X X
REPETSKA Svitlana 24 APR 2004 96 X X X X X
SELIUKOVA Myroslava 17 AUG 2004 97 X X X
SYDORKO Yelyzaveta 10 AUG 2004 98 X X X X

USA United States

SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen 2 NOV 1994 1 (X) X (X) X X
STODDARD Corinne 15 AUG 2001 3 (X) X (X) X X
LEE Eunice 11 NOV 2004 99 X X
LEE Grace 5 JUN 2006 100 X X
LETAI Julie 23 JUN 2000 101 X X X X
LUTE Kamryn 28 AUG 2004 102 X X X

Total number of entries 59 58 59 65 165
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LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of WED 26 NOV 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

AUS - Australia 20 COREY Brendan STAUS12101199701
71 WAREHAM Lucas STAUS10202200301

AUT - Austria 54 WOLF Tobias STAUT10711200401
72 ANDERMANN Nico STAUT12509199901

AIN - AIN 132 NIKOLAEV Daniil STRUS10409200301
133 POSASHKOV Ivan STRUS10608200401

BEL - Belgium 15 DESMET Stijn STBEL11004199801
73 NOIRON Warre STBEL10501200501
74 PETRE Ward STBEL13001199701
75 PROOST Enzo STBEL10508200201
76 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro STBEL12502200601
77 van DAMME Warre STBEL11401200301

BIH - Bosnia And Herzegovina 78 OMERAGIC Tarik STBIH11902199801

BRA - Brazil 62 KOO Lucas Henry STBRA12011200601

BUL - Bulgaria 79 DONCHEV Ivan STBUL10812200501
80 GYUROV Assen STBUL12408200601
81 KUMURDJIEV Stefan-Alexander STBUL10108200501
82 MAXIMOV Maxim STBUL11802200601

CAN - Canada 1 DANDJINOU William STCAN10110200101
4 DUBOIS Steven STCAN10105199701

10 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan STCAN12405199801
12 ROUSSEL Felix STCAN11008200101
83 PELLETIER Mathieu STCAN11202200601

155 DAUDELIN Philippe STCAN10303200201

CHN - China 9 SUN Long STCHN12808200001
14 LIU Shaoang STCHN11303199801
30 LIN Xiaojun STCHN12905199601
33 LI Wenlong STCHN10402200101
46 LIU Shaolin STCHN12011199502
47 ZHANG Bohao STCHN12010200601

TPE - Chinese Taipei 141 LAI TSAI Huan-Chen STTPE12010200601
142 LIN Chun-Chieh STTPE11411199901
143 SU Jun-Peng STTPE12803199801

CRO - Croatia 35 KOLENC Martin STCRO10110199601
84 MARTINIC Ivan STCRO10705199601
85 PRANTL Martin STCRO12806200701

CZE - Czechia 65 SEJPAL Zdenek STCZE12604200101
86 FAJKUS Radek STCZE13108200101

FRA - France 29 FERCOQ Quentin STFRA10503199901
52 BASTIER Etienne STFRA11602200401
87 BASTIER Simon STFRA11804200601

156 THOMAS Tawan STFRA10707200401
161 LIBEAU Tymeo STFRA12908200701
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LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of WED 26 NOV 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

GER - Germany 92 BENDIG Robin STGER10804200001
93 HAMMERMULLER Jonas STGER11003200401
94 JUNG Yanghun Ben STGER10404200201
95 ROESKENBLECK Jonathan STGER12803200601

157 SCHLOSSARECK Rafael STGER12006200501

GBR - Great Britain 16 TREACY Niall STGBR12207200001
56 COLLINS Theo STGBR10511200301
88 MOODY Jonathan STGBR12308199801
89 MURRAY Willem STGBR11406200701
90 RICHES Peter STGBR11608200101
91 ROSS-WADDELL Kyle STGBR10710200101

HKG - Hong Kong China 55 LOU Zhanshuo STHKG10209200501
97 LYU Xiucheng STHKG10905199701
98 SUI Xin STHKG10710199701

HUN - Hungary 45 JASZAPATI Peter STHUN10702200301
48 MOON Wonjun STHUN10703200101
64 NOGRADI Bence STHUN12907200201
99 CSIZMADIA Mark STHUN10405200501

100 MAJOR Dominik STHUN12807200601
101 TIBORCZ Daniel STHUN11003200001

IRL - Ireland 61 McANUFF Sean STIRL11807199701
103 O BRIEN Liam STIRL11911199801

ITA - Italy 3 SIGHEL Pietro STITA11507199901
13 NADALINI Thomas STITA10205200201
17 SPECHENHAUSER Luca STITA11412200001
41 PREVITALI Lorenzo STITA11807200501

104 CASSINELLI Andrea STITA10209199301
162 ANTONIOLI Mattia STITA12708199601

JPN - Japan 5 MIYATA Shogo STJPN12701200301
24 HAYASHI Kosei STJPN12310200302
44 IWASA Dan STJPN11812199501
58 WATANABE Keita STJPN12503199201
60 YOSHINAGA Kazuki STJPN13107199901

106 MATSUZU Shuta STJPN10212199901

KAZ - Kazakhstan 18 NIKISHA Denis STKAZ10708199501
43 IVCHENKO Gleb STKAZ11306200101
50 AZHGALIYEV Abzal STKAZ13006199201
59 GALIAKHMETOV Adil STKAZ11611199801

107 KAZHGALI Nurtilek STKAZ12804199701
108 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid STKAZ11201199701

LAT - Latvia 7 KRUZBERGS Roberts STLAT11804200101
34 BERZINS Reinis STLAT11007200101

115 LAIZANS Linards Reinis STLAT12112200601
116 STERNMANIS Maris Janis STLAT13007200401

LTU - Lithuania 117 CECH Ernestas STLTU12905200701
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LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of WED 26 NOV 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

LUX - Luxembourg 118 MURPHY Peter STLUX12403200001

MAS - MALAYSIA 158 AZLAN Adam Ammar Azfar STMAS12501200801

MGL - Mongolia 119 ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene STMGL12311200401

NED - Netherlands 2 van 'T WOUT Jens STNED10610200101
19 BOER Teun STNED10505200101
21 KOS Daan STNED10402200301
27 de LAAT Itzhak STNED11306199401
32 EMONS Friso STNED10510199801

121 van 'T WOUT Melle STNED11802200001

NZL - New Zealand 127 MACDONALD Lukas STNZL11008200101

NOR - Norway 122 ANDERSEN Eirik STNOR12110200601
124 PEDERSEN Fredrik STNOR10704200601
125 RAMBOL ALME Tinius STNOR11203200601
126 RISNES Linus August STNOR12904200501

PHI - Philippines 128 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph STPHI10303200701

POL - Poland 11 NIEWINSKI Michal STPOL11207200301
37 SELLIER Diane STPOL12907200101
42 PIGEON Felix STPOL11806200201

130 KUCZYNSKI Lukasz STPOL12306199901
131 THOMAS Neithan STPOL10901200201

KOR - Republic of Korea 25 KIM Tae Sung STKOR11310200101
110 HWANG Daeheon STKOR10507199901
111 LEE Jeongmin STKOR12501200201
112 LEE June Seo STKOR10306200001
113 RIM Jongun STKOR13010200701
114 SHIN Dong Min STKOR12202200501

SRB - Serbia 136 JASIC Luka STSRB10102200701

SGP - Singapore 134 ONG Ryo STSGP12807200601

SVK - Slovak Republic 138 KARABIN Jakub STSVK11910200401

SLO - Slovenia 135 KOMERICKI Tibor STSLO12807200501

SUI - Switzerland 137 MORET Raphael STSUI12311199201

THA - Thailand 139 CHANGMAI Phooripat STTHA12102200701
140 TAPROM Chonlachart STTHA10805200701

TUR - Turkiye 31 AKAR Furkan STTUR10603200201
38 BOZDAG Muhammed STTUR11706200701
57 ATAN Metehan STTUR11312200101

144 ORS Denis STTUR12804200501
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LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of WED 26 NOV 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

UKR - Ukraine 51 HANDEI Oleh STUKR10503199901
145 FEDORENKO Danylo STUKR12004200201
146 KHOKHELKO Tymofii STUKR11304200501
147 LEONTENKO Rostyslav STUKR11409200401
148 MOROZOV Yaroslav STUKR12107200401

USA - United States 22 HEO Andrew STUSA10703200101
23 KIM Brandon STUSA13008200101
28 de CLEMENTE Clayton STUSA11609199901

149 HOWARD Marcus STUSA12210200301
150 KWON Seung-Min STUSA13108200301
151 PARK Wesley STUSA11205200301

UZB - Uzbekistan 152 AYRAPETYAN Denis STUZB11701199701
153 EIBOG Daniil STUZB12003199701
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ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of THU 27 NOV 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 500 m 1500 m 1000 m 5000 m Relay Team Relay

AUS Australia

COREY Brendan 21 JAN 1997 20 X (X) (X)
WAREHAM Lucas 2 FEB 2003 71 X X X

AUT Austria

WOLF Tobias 7 NOV 2004 54 X X X
ANDERMANN Nico 25 SEP 1999 72 X X X

AIN AIN

NIKOLAEV Daniil 9 APR 2003 132 X
POSASHKOV Ivan 6 AUG 2004 133 X

BEL Belgium

DESMET Stijn 10 APR 1998 15 (X) X (X) X X
NOIRON Warre 5 JAN 2005 73 X X X
PETRE Ward 30 JAN 1997 74 X X X
PROOST Enzo 5 AUG 2002 75 X X X
RIVERO MAERSCHALCK
Aleyandro 25 FEB 2006 76 X X X X

van DAMME Warre 14 JAN 2003 77 X X X

BIH Bosnia And Herzegovina

OMERAGIC Tarik 19 FEB 1998 78 X X X

BRA Brazil

KOO Lucas Henry 20 NOV 2006 62 X X X

BUL Bulgaria

DONCHEV Ivan 8 DEC 2005 79 X X X
GYUROV Assen 24 AUG 2006 80 X X X
KUMURDJIEV Stefan-Alexander 1 AUG 2005 81 X X X
MAXIMOV Maxim 18 FEB 2006 82 X X X X

CAN Canada

DANDJINOU William 1 OCT 2001 1 (X) (X) (X) X X
DUBOIS Steven 1 MAY 1997 4 (X) (X) (X) X X
PIERRE-GILLES Jordan 24 MAY 1998 10 X X X
ROUSSEL Felix 10 AUG 2001 12 (X) (X) X X
PELLETIER Mathieu 12 FEB 2006 83 X X
DAUDELIN Philippe 3 MAR 2002 155 X X

CHN China

SUN Long 28 AUG 2000 9 (X) (X) (X) X X
LIU Shaoang 13 MAR 1998 14 (X) (X) X X
LIN Xiaojun 29 MAY 1996 30 (X) (X) X X
LI Wenlong 4 FEB 2001 33 X X X
LIU Shaolin 20 NOV 1995 46 X X
ZHANG Bohao 20 OCT 2006 47 X X X
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ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of THU 27 NOV 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 500 m 1500 m 1000 m 5000 m Relay Team Relay

TPE Chinese Taipei

LAI TSAI Huan-Chen 20 OCT 2006 141 X X X
LIN Chun-Chieh 14 NOV 1999 142 X X X
SU Jun-Peng 28 MAR 1998 143 X X X

CRO Croatia

KOLENC Martin 1 OCT 1996 35 X X X X
MARTINIC Ivan 7 MAY 1996 84 X X X X
PRANTL Martin 28 JUN 2007 85 X X X X

CZE Czechia

SEJPAL Zdenek 26 APR 2001 65 X X X
FAJKUS Radek 31 AUG 2001 86 X X X

FRA France

FERCOQ Quentin 5 MAR 1999 29 X (X) X X
BASTIER Etienne 16 FEB 2004 52 X X X X
BASTIER Simon 18 APR 2006 87 X X X X
THOMAS Tawan 7 JUL 2004 156 X X X
LIBEAU Tymeo 29 AUG 2007 161 X X X X

GER Germany

BENDIG Robin 8 APR 2000 92 X X X X X
HAMMERMULLER Jonas 10 MAR 2004 93 X X X
JUNG Yanghun Ben 4 APR 2002 94 X X X X
ROESKENBLECK Jonathan 28 MAR 2006 95 X X X X
SCHLOSSARECK Rafael 20 JUN 2005 157 X X X

GBR Great Britain

TREACY Niall 22 JUL 2000 16 X (X) (X) X X
COLLINS Theo 5 NOV 2003 56 X X X X
MOODY Jonathan 23 AUG 1998 88 X X X
MURRAY Willem 14 JUN 2007 89 X X
RICHES Peter 16 AUG 2001 90 X X X X
ROSS-WADDELL Kyle 7 OCT 2001 91 X X X

HKG Hong Kong China

LOU Zhanshuo 2 SEP 2005 55 X X X
LYU Xiucheng 9 MAY 1997 97 X X X
SUI Xin 7 OCT 1997 98 X X X

HUN Hungary

JASZAPATI Peter 7 FEB 2003 45 X X X X X
MOON Wonjun 13 MAR 2001 48 X (X) X X X
NOGRADI Bence 29 JUL 2002 64 X X X X
CSIZMADIA Mark 4 MAY 2005 99 X X
MAJOR Dominik 28 JUL 2006 100 X X
TIBORCZ Daniel 10 MAR 2000 101 X X X
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ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of THU 27 NOV 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 500 m 1500 m 1000 m 5000 m Relay Team Relay

IRL Ireland

McANUFF Sean 18 JUL 1997 61 X X X
O BRIEN Liam 19 NOV 1998 103 X X X

ITA Italy

SIGHEL Pietro 15 JUL 1999 3 (X) (X) (X) X X
NADALINI Thomas 2 MAY 2002 13 (X) (X) (X) X X
SPECHENHAUSER Luca 14 DEC 2000 17 (X) (X) X X
PREVITALI Lorenzo 18 JUL 2005 41 X X X
CASSINELLI Andrea 2 SEP 1993 104 X X
ANTONIOLI Mattia 27 AUG 1996 162 X X

JPN Japan

MIYATA Shogo 27 JAN 2003 5 (X) (X) X X X
HAYASHI Kosei 23 OCT 2003 24 (X) X X
IWASA Dan 18 DEC 1995 44 X X
WATANABE Keita 25 MAR 1992 58 X X X
YOSHINAGA Kazuki 31 JUL 1999 60 (X) (X) X X X
MATSUZU Shuta 2 DEC 1999 106 X X X

KAZ Kazakhstan

NIKISHA Denis 7 AUG 1995 18 (X) X X
IVCHENKO Gleb 13 JUN 2001 43 X X X X
AZHGALIYEV Abzal 30 JUN 1992 50 (X) X X
GALIAKHMETOV Adil 16 NOV 1998 59 X X X X
KAZHGALI Nurtilek 28 APR 1997 107 X X X X
ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid 12 JAN 1997 108 X X X

LAT Latvia

KRUZBERGS Roberts 18 APR 2001 7 (X) (X) (X) X
BERZINS Reinis 10 JUL 2001 34 X X X X
LAIZANS Linards Reinis 21 DEC 2006 115 X X X
STERNMANIS Maris Janis 30 JUL 2004 116 X X

LTU Lithuania

CECH Ernestas 29 MAY 2007 117 X X X

LUX Luxembourg

MURPHY Peter 24 MAR 2000 118 X X X

MAS MALAYSIA

AZLAN Adam Ammar Azfar 25 JAN 2008 158 X X X

MGL Mongolia

ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene 23 NOV 2004 119 X X X
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ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of THU 27 NOV 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 500 m 1500 m 1000 m 5000 m Relay Team Relay

NED Netherlands

van 'T WOUT Jens 6 OCT 2001 2 (X) (X) (X) X X
BOER Teun 5 MAY 2001 19 X X X X
KOS Daan 4 FEB 2003 21 X X
de LAAT Itzhak 13 JUN 1994 27 X X X
EMONS Friso 5 OCT 1998 32 X X X
van 'T WOUT Melle 18 FEB 2000 121 (X) X X X

NZL New Zealand

MACDONALD Lukas 10 AUG 2001 127 X X X

NOR Norway

ANDERSEN Eirik 21 OCT 2006 122 X X X X
PEDERSEN Fredrik 7 APR 2006 124 X X X X
RAMBOL ALME Tinius 12 MAR 2006 125 X X X
RISNES Linus August 29 APR 2005 126 X X

PHI Philippines

GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph 3 MAR 2007 128 X X X

POL Poland

NIEWINSKI Michal 12 JUL 2003 11 X X X X
SELLIER Diane 29 JUL 2001 37 X X X
PIGEON Felix 18 JUN 2002 42 X X (X) X X
KUCZYNSKI Lukasz 23 JUN 1999 130 (X) X X X
THOMAS Neithan 9 JAN 2002 131 X X X

KOR Republic of Korea

KIM Tae Sung 13 OCT 2001 25 X X
HWANG Daeheon 5 JUL 1999 110 X (X) X X
LEE Jeongmin 25 JAN 2002 111 (X) X X
LEE June Seo 3 JUN 2000 112 X X
RIM Jongun 30 OCT 2007 113 X (X) (X) X X
SHIN Dong Min 22 FEB 2005 114 X X (X) X X

SRB Serbia

JASIC Luka 1 FEB 2007 136 X X X

SGP Singapore

ONG Ryo 28 JUL 2006 134 X X X

SVK Slovak Republic

KARABIN Jakub 19 OCT 2004 138 X X X

SLO Slovenia

KOMERICKI Tibor 28 JUL 2005 135 X X X

SUI Switzerland

MORET Raphael 23 NOV 1992 137 X X X
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ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of THU 27 NOV 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 500 m 1500 m 1000 m 5000 m Relay Team Relay

THA Thailand

CHANGMAI Phooripat 21 FEB 2007 139 X X X
TAPROM Chonlachart 8 MAY 2007 140 X X X

TUR Turkiye

AKAR Furkan 6 MAR 2002 31 (X) X X X
BOZDAG Muhammed 17 JUN 2007 38 X X X X
ATAN Metehan 13 DEC 2001 57 X X
ORS Denis 28 APR 2005 144 (X) X X

UKR Ukraine

HANDEI Oleh 5 MAR 1999 51 X X X X X
FEDORENKO Danylo 20 APR 2002 145 X X X
KHOKHELKO Tymofii 13 APR 2005 146 X X X
LEONTENKO Rostyslav 14 SEP 2004 147 X X X X
MOROZOV Yaroslav 21 JUL 2004 148 X X X X

USA United States

HEO Andrew 7 MAR 2001 22 (X) (X) X X X
KIM Brandon 30 AUG 2001 23 (X) (X) X X X
de CLEMENTE Clayton 16 SEP 1999 28 (X) (X) X X
HOWARD Marcus 22 OCT 2003 149 X X
KWON Seung-Min 31 AUG 2003 150 X X X
PARK Wesley 12 MAY 2003 151 X X

UZB Uzbekistan

AYRAPETYAN Denis 17 JAN 1997 152 X X X
EIBOG Daniil 20 MAR 1997 153 X X X

Total number of entries 91 92 92 102 165
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Records

Men
500 m

WR 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1000 m

WR 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1500 m

WR 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

5000 m Relay

WR 6:28.625 HUN - Hungary 4 NOV 2018 Calgary (CAN)

 

Women
500 m

WR 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1000 m

WR 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1500 m

WR 2:14.354 CHOI Minjeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

3000 m Relay

WR 4:02.809 NED - Netherlands 23 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

 

Mixed
Team Relay

WR 2:35.339 NED - Netherlands 14 MAR 2025 Beijing (CHN)

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of four fastest third place skaters qualify for Heats.
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 500 m

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member P H RQ RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 14 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1 1 1 1 42.326
2 3 STODDARD Corinne USA 1 1 2 2 42.617
3 8 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1 2 3 3 42.486
4 2 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 1 1 1 4 42.209
5 5 CHOI Minjeong KOR 1 1 2 5 42.420

Final B 6 83 POUTSMA Selma NED 2 2 4 1 42.783
7 73 VALCEPINA Martina ITA 2 4 5 2 42.833
8 10 FONTANA Arianna ITA 2 3 4 3 42.917
9 22 BETTI Chiara ITA 2 2 5 4 42.719

10 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 1 2 3 5 42.830
Quarterfinals 11 24 MALISZEWSKA Natalia POL 2 3 43.299

12 20 ASCIC Valentina CRO 1 3 3 42.969
13 27 WANG Ye CHN 1 3 1 1 3 43.176
14 21 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2 4 43.038
15 36 WANG Xinran CHN 2 4 43.628
16 15 SELLIER Kamila POL 1 3 4 43.247
17 1 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1 5 43.525
18 6 KIM Gilli KOR 2 5 42.824
19 71 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 2 4 1 1 5 43.213
20 11 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 1 PEN 42.947

Rep Semifinals 21 79 LEE Soyeon KOR 2 4 1 2 44.019
22 51 GREEN Annabelle GBR 1 3 4 2 43.466
23 30 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 3 1 3 44.202
24 86 KRYLOVA Alena AIN 1 5 1 3 44.390
25 64 COMBY Berenice FRA 2 5 1 4 44.368
26 40 KHAN Yana KAZ 3 4 4 43.329
27 91 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 4 1 5 44.790
28 98 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta UKR 1 4 1 PEN 43.584
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 500 m

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member P H RQ RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Rep Quarterfinals 29 59 den DULK Tineke BEL 2 3 2 44.091
30 69 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2 3 2 44.405
31 47 KUROKAWA Kii JPN 4 2 44.551
32 101 LETAI Julie USA 1 4 2 43.649
33 76 KUMARKAN Zeinep KAZ 3 5 2 44.550
34 58 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 3 5 2 44.696
35 65 GRENOUILLOUX Eva FRA 4 2 44.201
36 95 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 5 2 46.042
37 93 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 2 5 3 45.146
38 68 MOESKE Betty GER 3 3 44.880
39 66 CAMERON Chloe GBR 3 3 45.717
40 62 BURIC Katarina CRO 4 3 45.273
41 90 STAENZ Phoebe SUI 4 3 45.862
42 70 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 5 3 44.651
43 44 KONYA Zsofia HUN 5 3 44.740
44 84 HILDE Hedvig NOR 5 3 45.686
45 74 KANAI Rika JPN 3 4 4 43.411
46 50 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 3 4 4 45.117
47 105 HOYLAND Holly GBR 3 4 44.707
48 104 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL 3 4 45.367
49 96 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR 4 4 45.043
50 108 CHUA Amelia SGP 4 4 47.637
51 92 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK 4 5 45.461
52 67 JUNG Myeongbi GER 4 5 45.578
53 81 JANSONE Anna LAT 5 5 45.510
54 54 VANKOVA Petra CZE 5 5 45.725
55 38 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 2 5 PEN 44.874

Heats 56 29 MAZUR Nikola POL PEN
57 19 DOAK Rikki CAN 2 PEN 44.732

61 CAICEDO Isabella COL
59 77 YERMEK Malika KAZ 1 5 YC

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B H Heats
P Preliminaries PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals
RQ Repechage Quarterfinals RS Repechage Semifinals SF Semifinals
YC Yellow Card
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RESULTS

Women 500 m - Preliminaries

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

103 P1 1 20 ASCIC Valentina CRO 44.315 Q
2 69 LAM Ching Yan HKG 44.405 Q
3 58 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 44.696 q
4 96 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR 45.043
5 84 HILDE Hedvig NOR 45.686

104 P2 1 15 SELLIER Kamila POL 43.932 Q
2 79 LEE Soyeon KOR 44.019 Q
3 74 KANAI Rika JPN 44.082 q
4 65 GRENOUILLOUX Eva FRA 44.201
5 95 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 46.042

105 P3 1 101 LETAI Julie USA 44.108 Q
2 71 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 44.144 Q
3 104 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL 45.505
4 67 JUNG Myeongbi GER 45.578
5 54 VANKOVA Petra CZE No time

106 P4 1 51 GREEN Annabelle GBR 44.301 Q
2 64 COMBY Berenice FRA 44.368 Q
3 76 KUMARKAN Zeinep KAZ 44.550 q
4 92 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK 45.461
5 81 JANSONE Anna LAT 45.510

107 P5 1 27 WANG Ye CHN 44.845 Q
2 59 den DULK Tineke BEL 45.023 Q
3 50 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 45.117 q
4 90 STAENZ Phoebe SUI 45.862
5 44 KONYA Zsofia HUN 1:14.902

108 P6 1 77 YERMEK Malika KAZ 45.475 Q
2 93 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 45.723 Q
3 66 CAMERON Chloe GBR 45.987
4 108 CHUA Amelia SGP 47.637
5 70 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 1:18.231

109 P7 1 86 KRYLOVA Alena AIN 44.672 Q
2 19 DOAK Rikki CAN 44.732 Q
3 68 MOESKE Betty GER 46.067
4 91 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 46.337

110 P8 1 98 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta UKR 44.734 Q
2 38 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 44.874 Q
3 105 HOYLAND Holly GBR 45.178
4 62 BURIC Katarina CRO 45.273

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of four fastest third place skaters qualify for Heats.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
Skater 61 CAICEDO Isabella (COL) has been withdrawn from competition.
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RESULTS

Women 500 m - Heats

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

132 H1 1 2 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 42.209 Q
2 73 VALCEPINA Martina ITA 42.833 Q
3 69 LAM Ching Yan HKG 45.007
- 19 DOAK Rikki CAN PEN
- 29 MAZUR Nikola POL PEN

133 H2 1 1 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 43.525 Q
2 36 WANG Xinran CHN 43.628 Q
3 59 den DULK Tineke BEL 44.091
4 47 KUROKAWA Kii JPN 44.911
5 64 COMBY Berenice FRA No time

134 H3 1 11 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 42.947 Q
2 21 ZHANG Chutong CHN 43.085 Q
3 40 KHAN Yana KAZ 43.329
4 71 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 43.334
5 38 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 44.954

135 H4 1 3 STODDARD Corinne USA 42.617 Q
2 22 BETTI Chiara ITA 42.719 Q
3 30 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 44.202
4 79 LEE Soyeon KOR 44.363
5 93 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 45.726

136 H5 1 8 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 42.931 Q
2 83 POUTSMA Selma NED 43.094 Q
3 15 SELLIER Kamila POL 43.247 q
4 74 KANAI Rika JPN 43.411
5 77 YERMEK Malika KAZ 44.800

137 H6 1 14 SARAULT Courtney CAN 42.623 Q
2 6 KIM Gilli KOR 42.824 Q
3 27 WANG Ye CHN 43.267
4 101 LETAI Julie USA 43.649
5 76 KUMARKAN Zeinep KAZ 45.510

138 H7 1 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 43.169 Q
2 24 MALISZEWSKA Natalia POL 43.299 Q
3 51 GREEN Annabelle GBR 43.466
4 98 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta UKR 43.584
5 58 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 45.814

139 H8 1 5 CHOI Minjeong KOR 42.829 Q
2 10 FONTANA Arianna ITA 42.917 Q
3 20 ASCIC Valentina CRO 42.969 q
4 50 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 45.850
5 86 KRYLOVA Alena AIN 1:05.253

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

H Heats PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time
Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 500 m - Rep. Quarterfinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

226 RQ1 1 27 WANG Ye CHN 43.524 Q
2 76 KUMARKAN Zeinep KAZ 44.840
3 93 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 45.146
4 108 CHUA Amelia SGP 47.968
5 81 JANSONE Anna LAT No time

227 RQ2 1 91 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 45.235 Q
2 58 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 45.759
3 84 HILDE Hedvig NOR 46.389
4 40 KHAN Yana KAZ 1:07.416 ADV
- 38 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA PEN

228 RQ3 1 86 KRYLOVA Alena AIN 44.390 Q
2 95 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 46.430
3 90 STAENZ Phoebe SUI 1:00.366
4 51 GREEN Annabelle GBR 1:02.754 ADV
- 77 YERMEK Malika KAZ YC

229 RQ4 1 64 COMBY Berenice FRA 44.451 Q
2 59 den DULK Tineke BEL 44.533
3 44 KONYA Zsofia HUN 44.740
4 50 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 45.647
5 67 JUNG Myeongbi GER 45.651

259 RQ5 1 30 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 44.462 Q
2 47 KUROKAWA Kii JPN 44.551
3 70 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 44.651
4 105 HOYLAND Holly GBR 44.707
5 92 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK No time

260 RQ6 1 79 LEE Soyeon KOR 44.518 Q
2 69 LAM Ching Yan HKG 45.173
3 62 BURIC Katarina CRO 45.279
4 104 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL 45.367
5 54 VANKOVA Petra CZE 45.725

261 RQ7 1 71 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 44.252 Q
2 101 LETAI Julie USA 44.381
3 66 CAMERON Chloe GBR 45.717
4 96 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR 47.073

262 RQ8 1 98 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta UKR 44.721 Q
2 65 GRENOUILLOUX Eva FRA 44.773
3 68 MOESKE Betty GER 44.880
4 74 KANAI Rika JPN 45.005

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest second place skaters qualify for Rep Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty Q Qualified by Place
Qual. Qualification Code YC Yellow Card
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RESULTS

Women 500 m - Rep. Semifinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

232 RS1 1 27 WANG Ye CHN 43.176 Q
2 51 GREEN Annabelle GBR 43.716
3 30 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 44.559
4 64 COMBY Berenice FRA 44.705
5 91 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 44.790

233 RS2 1 71 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 44.001 Q
2 79 LEE Soyeon KOR 44.395
3 86 KRYLOVA Alena AIN 44.680
4 40 KHAN Yana KAZ 1:26.201
- 98 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta UKR PEN

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

247 QF1 1 2 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 42.272 Q
2 22 BETTI Chiara ITA 43.343 Q
3 20 ASCIC Valentina CRO 43.675
4 36 WANG Xinran CHN 43.927
5 1 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1:47.007

248 QF2 1 3 STODDARD Corinne USA 42.847 Q
2 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 42.919 Q
3 24 MALISZEWSKA Natalia POL 43.343
4 15 SELLIER Kamila POL 1:22.297
5 6 KIM Gilli KOR 1:30.593

249 QF3 1 14 SARAULT Courtney CAN 42.580 Q
2 83 POUTSMA Selma NED 43.103 Q
3 27 WANG Ye CHN 43.275
4 73 VALCEPINA Martina ITA 44.894 ADV
- 11 VELZEBOER Michelle NED PEN

250 QF4 1 5 CHOI Minjeong KOR 42.832 Q
2 8 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 42.937 Q
3 10 FONTANA Arianna ITA 43.003 q
4 21 ZHANG Chutong CHN 43.038
5 71 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 43.213

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time
Q Qualified by Place QF Quarterfinal Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 500 m - Semifinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

253 SF1 1 2 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 42.303 QA
2 3 STODDARD Corinne USA 42.723 QA
3 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 42.830 QB
4 10 FONTANA Arianna ITA 42.954 QB
5 22 BETTI Chiara ITA 43.228 QB

254 SF2 1 14 SARAULT Courtney CAN 42.326 QA
2 5 CHOI Minjeong KOR 42.420 QA
3 8 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 42.486 qA
4 83 POUTSMA Selma NED 42.783 QB
5 73 VALCEPINA Martina ITA 42.939 QB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 500 m - Finals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

256 Final A 1 14 SARAULT Courtney CAN 42.695
2 3 STODDARD Corinne USA 42.999
3 8 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 43.031
4 2 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 43.059
5 5 CHOI Minjeong KOR 43.144

255 Final B 1 83 POUTSMA Selma NED 43.144
2 73 VALCEPINA Martina ITA 43.177
3 10 FONTANA Arianna ITA 43.181
4 22 BETTI Chiara ITA 43.641
5 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 43.643

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Women 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 4 2 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 42.209 Heats
2 1 14 SARAULT Courtney CAN 42.326 Semifinals
3 5 5 CHOI Minjeong KOR 42.420 Semifinals
4 3 8 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 42.486 Semifinals
5 2 3 STODDARD Corinne USA 42.617 Heats
6 9 22 BETTI Chiara ITA 42.719 Heats
7 6 83 POUTSMA Selma NED 42.783 Semifinals
8 18 6 KIM Gilli KOR 42.824 Heats
9 10 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 42.830 Semifinals

10 7 73 VALCEPINA Martina ITA 42.833 Heats
11 8 10 FONTANA Arianna ITA 42.917 Heats
12 20 11 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 42.947 Heats
13 12 20 ASCIC Valentina CRO 42.969 Heats
14 14 21 ZHANG Chutong CHN 43.038 Quarterfinals
15 13 27 WANG Ye CHN 43.176 Rep Semifinals
16 19 71 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 43.213 Quarterfinals
17 16 15 SELLIER Kamila POL 43.247 Heats
18 11 24 MALISZEWSKA Natalia POL 43.299 Heats
19 26 40 KHAN Yana KAZ 43.329 Heats
20 45 74 KANAI Rika JPN 43.411 Heats
21 22 51 GREEN Annabelle GBR 43.466 Heats
22 17 1 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 43.525 Heats
23 28 98 SYDORKO Yelyzaveta UKR 43.584 Heats
24 15 36 WANG Xinran CHN 43.628 Heats
25 32 101 LETAI Julie USA 43.649 Heats
26 21 79 LEE Soyeon KOR 44.019 Preliminaries
27 29 59 den DULK Tineke BEL 44.091 Heats
28 35 65 GRENOUILLOUX Eva FRA 44.201 Preliminaries
29 23 30 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 44.202 Heats
30 25 64 COMBY Berenice FRA 44.368 Preliminaries
31 24 86 KRYLOVA Alena AIN 44.390 Rep Quarterfinals
32 30 69 LAM Ching Yan HKG 44.405 Preliminaries
33 33 76 KUMARKAN Zeinep KAZ 44.550 Preliminaries
34 31 47 KUROKAWA Kii JPN 44.551 Rep Quarterfinals
35 42 70 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 44.651 Rep Quarterfinals
36 34 58 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 44.696 Preliminaries
37 47 105 HOYLAND Holly GBR 44.707 Rep Quarterfinals
38 57 19 DOAK Rikki CAN 44.732 Preliminaries
39 43 44 KONYA Zsofia HUN 44.740 Rep Quarterfinals
40 27 91 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 44.790 Rep Semifinals
41 55 38 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 44.874 Preliminaries
42 38 68 MOESKE Betty GER 44.880 Rep Quarterfinals
43 49 96 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR 45.043 Preliminaries
44 46 50 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 45.117 Preliminaries
45 37 93 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 45.146 Rep Quarterfinals
46 40 62 BURIC Katarina CRO 45.273 Preliminaries
47 48 104 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL 45.367 Rep Quarterfinals
48 51 92 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK 45.461 Preliminaries
49 53 81 JANSONE Anna LAT 45.510 Preliminaries
50 52 67 JUNG Myeongbi GER 45.578 Preliminaries



Print Date: SUN 30 NOV 2025    Print Time: 16:34
Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 2 of 2STKW500M--------------------------_C81 1.0

ISU Short Track World Tour 2025/26 - Dordrecht (NED)
Thu Nov 27 - Sun Nov 30, 2025 - Optisport Sportboulevard

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

51 44 84 HILDE Hedvig NOR 45.686 Preliminaries
52 39 66 CAMERON Chloe GBR 45.717 Rep Quarterfinals
53 54 54 VANKOVA Petra CZE 45.725 Rep Quarterfinals
54 41 90 STAENZ Phoebe SUI 45.862 Preliminaries
55 36 95 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 46.042 Preliminaries
56 50 108 CHUA Amelia SGP 47.637 Preliminaries
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 500 m

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member P H RH RQ RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 22 HEO Andrew USA 2 2 4 1 40.090
2 1 DANDJINOU William CAN 1 2 2 2 40.257
3 42 PIGEON Felix POL 1 2 2 2 3 40.594
4 2 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 1 1 1 4 40.152
5 3 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 1 1 1 DNF 39.981
6 4 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1 3 3 PEN 40.213

Final B 7 14 LIU Shaoang CHN 3 1 1 1 3 4 1 40.583
8 9 SUN Long CHN 1 1 3 2 40.300
9 23 KIM Brandon USA 1 2 5 3 40.378

Semifinals 10 13 NADALINI Thomas ITA 1 1 PEN 40.465
Quarterfinals 11 121 van 'T WOUT Melle NED 2 3 40.864

12 7 KRUZBERGS Roberts LAT 3 3 40.753
13 31 AKAR Furkan TUR 1 4 41.010
14 30 LIN Xiaojun CHN 3 4 40.297
15 50 AZHGALIYEV Abzal KAZ 3 1 1 1 4 40.952
16 18 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 3 4 40.956
17 60 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 2 5 40.720
18 15 DESMET Stijn BEL 2 5 41.010
19 5 MIYATA Shogo JPN 2 5 41.107
20 113 RIM Jongun KOR 1 2 5 40.475
21 110 HWANG Daeheon KOR 1 2 6 40.909

Rep Semifinals 22 128 GROSECLOSE Peter
Joseph

PHI 4 1 2 2 41.081

23 51 HANDEI Oleh UKR 3 2 2 2 41.031
24 41 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA 1 5 1 3 3 41.043
25 38 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 3 1 3 3 41.545
26 20 COREY Brendan AUS 1 3 1 2 4 41.413
27 106 MATSUZU Shuta JPN 2 2 2 4 41.344
28 114 SHIN Dong Min KOR 1 3 1 1 5 40.996
29 144 ORS Denis TUR 4 1 1 5 41.488

Rep Quarterfinals 30 108 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 2 2 3 41.159
31 136 JASIC Luka SRB 2 2 3 41.397
32 48 MOON Wonjun HUN 2 4 1 4 41.254
33 91 ROSS-WADDELL Kyle GBR 3 1 4 41.875
34 72 ANDERMANN Nico AUT 1 5 2 4 41.474
35 153 EIBOG Daniil UZB 1 5 1 5 41.793
36 135 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 2 5 1 5 41.338
37 62 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 3 1 5 41.674
38 10 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN 1 5 1 DNF 41.055
39 29 FERCOQ Quentin FRA 2 2 DNF 41.593
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 500 m

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member P H RH RQ RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Rep. Heats 40 130 KUCZYNSKI Lukasz POL 5 2 42.319
41 37 SELLIER Diane POL 1 5 2 41.680
42 54 WOLF Tobias AUT 5 5 2 42.437
43 142 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE 4 6 2 41.901
44 156 THOMAS Tawan FRA 2 2 41.669
45 55 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 2 2 42.133
46 97 LYU Xiucheng HKG 4 2 41.923
47 82 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL 4 2 41.947
48 16 TREACY Niall GBR 1 4 3 41.254
49 101 TIBORCZ Daniel HUN 1 4 3 41.707
50 78 OMERAGIC Tarik BIH 2 3 42.090
51 140 TAPROM Chonlachart THA 3 3 42.294
52 87 BASTIER Simon FRA 3 3 42.364
53 86 FAJKUS Radek CZE 3 3 42.519
54 126 RISNES Linus August NOR 3 3 43.236
55 79 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 4 3 41.912
56 145 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR 4 3 42.124
57 103 O BRIEN Liam IRL 4 3 42.464
58 75 PROOST Enzo BEL 4 3 42.620
59 92 BENDIG Robin GER 4 3 42.628
60 80 GYUROV Assen BUL 5 3 42.662
61 122 ANDERSEN Eirik NOR 5 3 43.290
62 94 JUNG Yanghun Ben GER 2 4 4 41.400
63 147 LEONTENKO Rostyslav UKR 2 4 4 41.527
64 127 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 2 4 42.216
65 141 LAI TSAI Huan-Chen TPE 2 4 42.986
66 124 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 3 4 41.822
67 115 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 3 4 41.937
68 95 ROESKENBLECK

Jonathan
GER 3 4 43.365

69 65 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 3 4 44.428
70 61 McANUFF Sean IRL 4 4 42.362
71 117 CECH Ernestas LTU 4 4 42.395
72 143 SU Jun-Peng TPE 4 4 42.829
73 138 KARABIN Jakub SVK 5 4 43.234
74 150 KWON Seung-Min USA 5 4 44.136
75 45 JASZAPATI Peter HUN 1 3 5 41.059
76 35 KOLENC Martin CRO 1 4 5 41.325
77 158 AZLAN Adam Ammar

Azfar
MAS 2 5 44.826

78 152 AYRAPETYAN Denis UZB 3 5 42.275
79 119 ERDENEBILEG

Munkh-Erdene
MGL 4 5 44.177

80 85 PRANTL Martin CRO 4 5 44.313
81 134 ONG Ryo SGP 5 5 42.554
82 139 CHANGMAI Phooripat THA 5 5 44.046
83 137 MORET Raphael SUI 5 5 44.291
84 76 RIVERO

MAERSCHALCK
Aleyandro

BEL 3 4 PEN 41.013

85 118 MURPHY Peter LUX 5 DNS 44.220
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 500 m

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member P H RH RQ RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Preliminaries 86 19 BOER Teun NED PEN
86 34 BERZINS Reinis LAT PEN
86 71 WAREHAM Lucas AUS PEN
86 88 MOODY Jonathan GBR PEN

84 MARTINIC Ivan CRO
98 SUI Xin HKG

LEGEND

DNF Did Not Finish DNS Did Not Start FA Final A
FB Final B H Heats P Preliminaries
PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals RH Repechage. Heats
RQ Repechage Quarterfinals RS Repechage Semifinals SF Semifinals
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Preliminaries

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

28 P1 1 10 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN 41.055 Q
2 135 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 41.338 q
3 91 ROSS-WADDELL Kyle GBR 41.896
4 117 CECH Ernestas LTU 42.395
5 138 KARABIN Jakub SVK 43.485

29 P2 1 114 SHIN Dong Min KOR 41.622 Q
2 78 OMERAGIC Tarik BIH 42.090
3 76 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro BEL 42.219 ADV
4 92 BENDIG Robin GER 42.886
- 19 BOER Teun NED PEN

30 P3 1 35 KOLENC Martin CRO 42.318 Q
2 141 LAI TSAI Huan-Chen TPE 42.986
3 95 ROESKENBLECK Jonathan GER 57.752
4 75 PROOST Enzo BEL 58.662
5 54 WOLF Tobias AUT 1:02.890 ADV

31 P4 1 37 SELLIER Diane POL 41.771 Q
2 108 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 41.872
3 62 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 41.946
4 97 LYU Xiucheng HKG 42.040
5 139 CHANGMAI Phooripat THA 44.046

32 P5 1 45 JASZAPATI Peter HUN 41.861 Q
2 127 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 42.216
3 126 RISNES Linus August NOR 43.681
4 128 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 54.915
5 150 KWON Seung-Min USA 57.574

33 P6 1 16 TREACY Niall GBR 41.456 Q
2 156 THOMAS Tawan FRA 41.669
3 86 FAJKUS Radek CZE 42.519
4 145 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR 43.813
- 71 WAREHAM Lucas AUS PEN

34 P7 1 41 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA 41.475 Q
2 147 LEONTENKO Rostyslav UKR 41.527 q
3 124 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 41.822
4 82 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL 41.947
5 134 ONG Ryo SGP No time

35 P8 1 20 COREY Brendan AUS 41.801 Q
2 106 MATSUZU Shuta JPN 41.877
3 38 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 41.923
4 79 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 43.101
5 122 ANDERSEN Eirik NOR 43.290

36 P9 1 42 PIGEON Felix POL 41.272 Q
2 94 JUNG Yanghun Ben GER 41.400 q
3 115 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 42.915
4 85 PRANTL Martin CRO 51.935
5 80 GYUROV Assen BUL 1:02.519
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Preliminaries

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

37 P10 1 110 HWANG Daeheon KOR 41.040 Q
2 48 MOON Wonjun HUN 41.254 q
3 65 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 44.428
4 119 ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene MGL 44.548
- 88 MOODY Jonathan GBR PEN

38 P11 1 113 RIM Jongun KOR 41.402 Q
2 29 FERCOQ Quentin FRA 41.817
3 152 AYRAPETYAN Denis UZB 42.275
4 103 O BRIEN Liam IRL 42.464
5 137 MORET Raphael SUI 44.968

39 P12 1 72 ANDERMANN Nico AUT 42.319 Q
2 55 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 42.414
3 87 BASTIER Simon FRA 42.475
4 143 SU Jun-Peng TPE 42.829
5 118 MURPHY Peter LUX 44.220

40 P13 1 101 TIBORCZ Daniel HUN 42.539 Q
2 158 AZLAN Adam Ammar Azfar MAS 46.271
3 51 HANDEI Oleh UKR 47.799
4 142 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE 1:07.390 ADV
- 34 BERZINS Reinis LAT PEN

41 P14 1 153 EIBOG Daniil UZB 42.026 Q
2 136 JASIC Luka SRB 42.433
3 140 TAPROM Chonlachart THA 42.569
4 61 McANUFF Sean IRL No time

NOTE
Race 42 has been cancelled.
The first placed skater from each race and up to a maximum of six fastest second place skaters qualify for Heats.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time
Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code

REVISED
Late advancement Skater 54 WOLF Tobias (AUT)
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Heats

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

53 H1 1 4 DUBOIS Steven CAN 40.605 Q
2 60 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 40.720 Q
3 50 AZHGALIYEV Abzal KAZ 41.119
4 35 KOLENC Martin CRO 41.325
5 72 ANDERMANN Nico AUT 41.474

54 H2 1 1 DANDJINOU William CAN 40.639 Q
2 22 HEO Andrew USA 40.763 Q
3 18 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 41.004 q
4 101 TIBORCZ Daniel HUN 41.732
5 153 EIBOG Daniil UZB 42.176

55 H3 1 3 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 40.680 Q
2 15 DESMET Stijn BEL 41.010 Q
3 45 JASZAPATI Peter HUN 41.059
4 144 ORS Denis TUR 41.488
5 135 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 42.005

56 H4 1 9 SUN Long CHN 40.914 Q
2 121 van 'T WOUT Melle NED 41.170 Q
3 20 COREY Brendan AUS 41.413
4 48 MOON Wonjun HUN 41.611
5 130 KUCZYNSKI Lukasz POL 42.319

57 H5 1 2 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 40.669 Q
2 110 HWANG Daeheon KOR 40.909 Q
3 30 LIN Xiaojun CHN 41.004 q
4 94 JUNG Yanghun Ben GER 41.590
5 37 SELLIER Diane POL 41.680

58 H6 1 31 AKAR Furkan TUR 41.197 Q
2 5 MIYATA Shogo JPN 41.343 Q
3 114 SHIN Dong Min KOR 41.372
4 147 LEONTENKO Rostyslav UKR 41.590
5 10 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN 41.609

59 H7 1 23 KIM Brandon USA 40.484 Q
2 42 PIGEON Felix POL 40.594 Q
3 7 KRUZBERGS Roberts LAT 40.753 q
4 76 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro BEL 41.013
5 41 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA 41.213

60 H8 1 13 NADALINI Thomas ITA 40.465 Q
2 113 RIM Jongun KOR 41.068 Q
3 14 LIU Shaoang CHN 41.115
4 16 TREACY Niall GBR 41.254
5 54 WOLF Tobias AUT 42.437
6 142 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE 42.456

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

H Heats q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place
Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Rep. Quarterfinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

181 RQ1 1 114 SHIN Dong Min KOR 41.136 Q
2 106 MATSUZU Shuta JPN 41.847 Q
3 136 JASIC Luka SRB 42.385
4 91 ROSS-WADDELL Kyle GBR 42.491
5 153 EIBOG Daniil UZB 42.494

182 RQ2 1 14 LIU Shaoang CHN 40.875 Q
2 128 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 41.081 Q
3 108 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 43.354
4 10 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN DNF
4 29 FERCOQ Quentin FRA DNF

183 RQ3 1 50 AZHGALIYEV Abzal KAZ 40.952 Q
2 51 HANDEI Oleh UKR 41.031 Q
3 41 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA 41.043 q
4 48 MOON Wonjun HUN 41.668
5 62 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 41.674

184 RQ4 1 144 ORS Denis TUR 41.516 Q
2 20 COREY Brendan AUS 41.752 Q
3 38 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 41.832 q
4 72 ANDERMANN Nico AUT 42.186
5 135 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 42.265

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Rep Semifinals.

LEGEND

DNF Did Not Finish q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place
Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Rep. Semifinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

185 RS1 1 14 LIU Shaoang CHN 40.928 Q
2 51 HANDEI Oleh UKR 41.137
3 41 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA 41.179
4 106 MATSUZU Shuta JPN 41.491
5 144 ORS Denis TUR 42.536

186 RS2 1 50 AZHGALIYEV Abzal KAZ 41.242 Q
2 128 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 41.291
3 38 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 41.903
4 20 COREY Brendan AUS 57.196
5 114 SHIN Dong Min KOR No time

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

198 QF1 1 13 NADALINI Thomas ITA 40.610 Q
2 42 PIGEON Felix POL 40.800 Q
3 7 KRUZBERGS Roberts LAT 40.883
4 31 AKAR Furkan TUR 41.010
5 5 MIYATA Shogo JPN 41.107

199 QF2 1 9 SUN Long CHN 40.300 Q
2 23 KIM Brandon USA 40.378 Q
3 121 van 'T WOUT Melle NED 40.864
4 18 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 40.956
5 60 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 41.335

200 QF3 1 3 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 39.981 Q
2 22 HEO Andrew USA 40.090 Q
3 4 DUBOIS Steven CAN 40.213 q
4 30 LIN Xiaojun CHN 40.297
5 113 RIM Jongun KOR 40.475

201 QF4 1 2 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 40.152 Q
2 1 DANDJINOU William CAN 40.348 Q
3 14 LIU Shaoang CHN 40.583 q
4 50 AZHGALIYEV Abzal KAZ 41.024
5 15 DESMET Stijn BEL 46.875
6 110 HWANG Daeheon KOR 1:03.830

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place QF Quarterfinal
Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Semifinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

204 SF1 1 3 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 40.487 QA
2 42 PIGEON Felix POL 40.818 QA
3 4 DUBOIS Steven CAN 41.162 ADVA
4 22 HEO Andrew USA 57.190 ADVA
- 13 NADALINI Thomas ITA PEN

205 SF2 1 2 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 40.189 QA
2 1 DANDJINOU William CAN 40.257 QA
3 9 SUN Long CHN 40.400 QB
4 14 LIU Shaoang CHN 43.522 QB
5 23 KIM Brandon USA No time QB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A
QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Finals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

209 Final A 1 22 HEO Andrew USA 42.012
2 1 DANDJINOU William CAN 42.136
3 42 PIGEON Felix POL 42.218
4 2 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 44.774
5 3 SIGHEL Pietro ITA DNF
- 4 DUBOIS Steven CAN PEN

208 Final B 1 14 LIU Shaoang CHN 41.005
2 9 SUN Long CHN 41.067
3 23 KIM Brandon USA 41.161

LEGEND

DNF Did Not Finish PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Rep. Heats

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

72 RH1 1 128 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 42.008 Q
2 55 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 42.133
3 75 PROOST Enzo BEL 42.620
4 127 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 42.805
5 45 JASZAPATI Peter HUN 49.458

73 RH2 1 14 LIU Shaoang CHN 41.270 Q
2 136 JASIC Luka SRB 41.397 q
3 78 OMERAGIC Tarik BIH 42.113
4 61 McANUFF Sean IRL 42.362
5 85 PRANTL Martin CRO 44.313

74 RH3 1 50 AZHGALIYEV Abzal KAZ 41.270 Q
2 106 MATSUZU Shuta JPN 41.344 q
3 122 ANDERSEN Eirik NOR 43.726
4 141 LAI TSAI Huan-Chen TPE 43.858
5 119 ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene MGL 44.177

75 RH4 1 114 SHIN Dong Min KOR 40.996 Q
2 108 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 41.159 q
3 145 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR 42.124
4 138 KARABIN Jakub SVK 43.234
5 158 AZLAN Adam Ammar Azfar MAS 44.826

76 RH5 1 20 COREY Brendan AUS 41.510 Q
2 29 FERCOQ Quentin FRA 41.593 q
3 79 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 41.912
4 124 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 42.208
5 139 CHANGMAI Phooripat THA 44.105

77 RH6 1 91 ROSS-WADDELL Kyle GBR 41.875 Q
2 156 THOMAS Tawan FRA 41.967
3 92 BENDIG Robin GER 42.628
- 76 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro BEL PEN
- 118 MURPHY Peter LUX DNS

78 RH7 1 38 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 41.545 Q
2 142 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE 41.901
3 16 TREACY Niall GBR 42.267
4 143 SU Jun-Peng TPE 42.986
5 137 MORET Raphael SUI 44.291

79 RH8 1 62 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 42.725 Q
2 54 WOLF Tobias AUT 43.148
3 103 O BRIEN Liam IRL 43.345
4 150 KWON Seung-Min USA 44.136
5 35 KOLENC Martin CRO No time

80 RH9 1 144 ORS Denis TUR 42.319 Q
2 130 KUCZYNSKI Lukasz POL 42.433
3 80 GYUROV Assen BUL 42.662
4 117 CECH Ernestas LTU 42.769
5 152 AYRAPETYAN Denis UZB 44.166
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Rep. Heats

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

81 RH10 1 153 EIBOG Daniil UZB 41.793 Q
2 97 LYU Xiucheng HKG 41.923
3 87 BASTIER Simon FRA 42.364
4 94 JUNG Yanghun Ben GER 42.410
5 134 ONG Ryo SGP 42.554

82 RH11 1 135 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 42.513 Q
2 82 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL 42.728
3 86 FAJKUS Radek CZE 42.876
4 147 LEONTENKO Rostyslav UKR No time

83 RH12 1 48 MOON Wonjun HUN 42.092 Q
2 37 SELLIER Diane POL 42.178
3 140 TAPROM Chonlachart THA 42.294
4 95 ROESKENBLECK Jonathan GER 43.365

84 RH13 1 10 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN 41.592 Q
2 51 HANDEI Oleh UKR 41.601 q
3 101 TIBORCZ Daniel HUN 41.707
4 115 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 41.937

85 RH14 1 41 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA 41.590 Q
2 72 ANDERMANN Nico AUT 41.654 q
3 126 RISNES Linus August NOR 43.236
4 65 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 44.609

NOTE
Race 86 has been cancelled.
The first placed skater from each race and up to a maximum of six fastest second place skaters qualify for Rep Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time
Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Men 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 5 3 SIGHEL Pietro ITA 39.981 Quarterfinals
2 1 22 HEO Andrew USA 40.090 Quarterfinals
3 4 2 van 'T WOUT Jens NED 40.152 Quarterfinals
4 6 4 DUBOIS Steven CAN 40.213 Quarterfinals
5 2 1 DANDJINOU William CAN 40.257 Semifinals
6 14 30 LIN Xiaojun CHN 40.297 Quarterfinals
7 8 9 SUN Long CHN 40.300 Quarterfinals
8 9 23 KIM Brandon USA 40.378 Quarterfinals
9 10 13 NADALINI Thomas ITA 40.465 Heats

10 20 113 RIM Jongun KOR 40.475 Quarterfinals
11 7 14 LIU Shaoang CHN 40.583 Quarterfinals
12 3 42 PIGEON Felix POL 40.594 Heats
13 17 60 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 40.720 Heats
14 12 7 KRUZBERGS Roberts LAT 40.753 Heats
15 11 121 van 'T WOUT Melle NED 40.864 Quarterfinals
16 21 110 HWANG Daeheon KOR 40.909 Heats
17 15 50 AZHGALIYEV Abzal KAZ 40.952 Rep Quarterfinals
18 16 18 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 40.956 Quarterfinals
19 28 114 SHIN Dong Min KOR 40.996 Rep. Heats
20 13 31 AKAR Furkan TUR 41.010 Quarterfinals
20 18 15 DESMET Stijn BEL 41.010 Heats
22 84 76 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro BEL 41.013 Heats
23 23 51 HANDEI Oleh UKR 41.031 Rep Quarterfinals
24 24 41 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA 41.043 Rep Quarterfinals
25 38 10 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN 41.055 Preliminaries
26 75 45 JASZAPATI Peter HUN 41.059 Heats
27 22 128 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 41.081 Rep Quarterfinals
28 19 5 MIYATA Shogo JPN 41.107 Quarterfinals
29 30 108 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 41.159 Rep. Heats
30 32 48 MOON Wonjun HUN 41.254 Preliminaries
30 48 16 TREACY Niall GBR 41.254 Heats
32 76 35 KOLENC Martin CRO 41.325 Heats
33 36 135 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 41.338 Preliminaries
34 27 106 MATSUZU Shuta JPN 41.344 Rep. Heats
35 31 136 JASIC Luka SRB 41.397 Rep. Heats
36 62 94 JUNG Yanghun Ben GER 41.400 Preliminaries
37 26 20 COREY Brendan AUS 41.413 Heats
38 34 72 ANDERMANN Nico AUT 41.474 Heats
39 29 144 ORS Denis TUR 41.488 Heats
40 63 147 LEONTENKO Rostyslav UKR 41.527 Preliminaries
41 25 38 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 41.545 Rep. Heats
42 39 29 FERCOQ Quentin FRA 41.593 Rep. Heats
43 44 156 THOMAS Tawan FRA 41.669 Preliminaries
44 37 62 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 41.674 Rep Quarterfinals
45 41 37 SELLIER Diane POL 41.680 Heats
46 49 101 TIBORCZ Daniel HUN 41.707 Rep. Heats
47 35 153 EIBOG Daniil UZB 41.793 Rep. Heats
48 66 124 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 41.822 Preliminaries
49 33 91 ROSS-WADDELL Kyle GBR 41.875 Rep. Heats
50 43 142 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE 41.901 Rep. Heats
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TIME ANALYSIS

Men 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

51 55 79 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 41.912 Rep. Heats
52 46 97 LYU Xiucheng HKG 41.923 Rep. Heats
53 67 115 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 41.937 Rep. Heats
54 47 82 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL 41.947 Preliminaries
55 50 78 OMERAGIC Tarik BIH 42.090 Preliminaries
56 56 145 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR 42.124 Rep. Heats
57 45 55 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 42.133 Rep. Heats
58 64 127 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 42.216 Preliminaries
59 78 152 AYRAPETYAN Denis UZB 42.275 Preliminaries
60 51 140 TAPROM Chonlachart THA 42.294 Rep. Heats
61 40 130 KUCZYNSKI Lukasz POL 42.319 Heats
62 70 61 McANUFF Sean IRL 42.362 Rep. Heats
63 52 87 BASTIER Simon FRA 42.364 Rep. Heats
64 71 117 CECH Ernestas LTU 42.395 Preliminaries
65 42 54 WOLF Tobias AUT 42.437 Heats
66 57 103 O BRIEN Liam IRL 42.464 Preliminaries
67 53 86 FAJKUS Radek CZE 42.519 Preliminaries
68 81 134 ONG Ryo SGP 42.554 Rep. Heats
69 58 75 PROOST Enzo BEL 42.620 Rep. Heats
70 59 92 BENDIG Robin GER 42.628 Rep. Heats
71 60 80 GYUROV Assen BUL 42.662 Rep. Heats
72 72 143 SU Jun-Peng TPE 42.829 Preliminaries
73 65 141 LAI TSAI Huan-Chen TPE 42.986 Preliminaries
74 73 138 KARABIN Jakub SVK 43.234 Rep. Heats
75 54 126 RISNES Linus August NOR 43.236 Rep. Heats
76 61 122 ANDERSEN Eirik NOR 43.290 Preliminaries
77 68 95 ROESKENBLECK Jonathan GER 43.365 Rep. Heats
78 82 139 CHANGMAI Phooripat THA 44.046 Preliminaries
79 74 150 KWON Seung-Min USA 44.136 Rep. Heats
80 79 119 ERDENEBILEG Munkh-Erdene MGL 44.177 Rep. Heats
81 85 118 MURPHY Peter LUX 44.220 Preliminaries
82 83 137 MORET Raphael SUI 44.291 Rep. Heats
83 80 85 PRANTL Martin CRO 44.313 Rep. Heats
84 69 65 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 44.428 Preliminaries
85 77 158 AZLAN Adam Ammar Azfar MAS 44.826 Rep. Heats
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1500 m

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF RQ RS SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 6 KIM Gilli KOR 1 1 1 2:25.806
2 14 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1 1 2 2:18.792
3 5 CHOI Minjeong KOR 1 3 3 2:18.896
4 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 1 2 4 2:25.878
5 3 STODDARD Corinne USA 1 2 5 2:18.841
6 2 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 1 2 6 2:22.722
7 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 1 1 PEN 2:33.190

Final B 8 21 ZHANG Chutong CHN 3 1 1 7 1 2:23.629
9 11 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 2 3 2 2:23.763

10 32 YANG Jingru CHN 2 4 3 2:19.159
11 30 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 2 6 4 2:24.367
12 42 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 2 4 5 2:24.399
13 7 BLAIS Danae CAN 2 3 6 2:24.553
14 18 GONG Li CHN 2 4 7 2:26.639
15 16 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 6 2 6 6 8 2:33.438
16 77 YERMEK Malika KAZ 4 2 6 6 9 2:28.098

Semifinals 17 41 SIGHEL Arianna ITA 2 5 2:21.968
18 33 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 2 5 2:26.310
19 59 den DULK Tineke BEL 4 5 2:35.655
20 1 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1 7 2:27.178
21 8 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1 PEN 2:39.993
22 28 DELTRAP Zoe Florence NED 2 PEN 2:22.836
23 20 ASCIC Valentina CRO 3 1 1 PEN 2:30.813

Rep. Semifinals 24 39 SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka HUN 3 1 2 2:33.339
25 52 BACSKAI Sara Luca HUN 4 2 2 2:29.761
26 62 BURIC Katarina CRO 4 3 3 2:33.024
27 69 LAM Ching Yan HKG 5 3 3 2:29.869
28 25 HIRAI Ami JPN 5 2 4 2:31.041
29 49 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 3 4 4 2:30.043
30 64 COMBY Berenice FRA 5 2 5 2:32.907
31 68 MOESKE Betty GER 5 6 5 2:37.392
32 38 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 3 1 PEN 2:23.400
33 15 SELLIER Kamila POL 6 1 PEN 2:29.414
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ISU Short Track World Tour 2025/26 - Dordrecht (NED)
Thu Nov 27 - Sun Nov 30, 2025 - Optisport Sportboulevard

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1500 m

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF RQ RS SF FB FA

Best Time

Rep. Quarterfinals 34 75 WATANABE Aoi JPN 3 3 2:32.521
35 50 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 4 3 2:31.095
36 95 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 4 3 2:32.829
37 102 LUTE Kamryn USA 4 4 2:31.589
38 51 GREEN Annabelle GBR 4 4 2:33.728
39 84 HILDE Hedvig NOR 6 4 2:35.333
40 66 CAMERON Chloe GBR 7 4 2:35.000
41 105 HOYLAND Holly GBR 5 5 2:31.976
42 91 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 5 5 2:33.687
43 96 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR 6 5 2:35.270
44 90 STAENZ Phoebe SUI 6 5 2:35.382
45 92 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK 6 5 2:35.847
46 81 JANSONE Anna LAT 3 6 2:33.850
47 97 SELIUKOVA Myroslava UKR 5 6 2:35.498
48 58 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 5 6 2:35.867
49 108 CHUA Amelia SGP 6 6 2:45.536
50 87 MATVEEVA Anna AIN 4 7 2:36.855
51 104 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL 7 7 2:37.127
52 29 MAZUR Nikola POL 3 PEN 2:28.968
53 43 SOMODI Maja Dora HUN 3 PEN 2:33.161
54 93 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 4 PEN 2:30.231

Quarterfinals 55 45 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA PEN
55 80 NOH Dohee KOR PEN

61 CAICEDO Isabella COL
54 VANKOVA Petra CZE DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B
PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals RQ Repechage. Quarterfinals
RS Repechage. Semifinals SF Semifinals
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RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

119 QF1 1 14 SARAULT Courtney CAN 2:32.589 Q
2 7 BLAIS Danae CAN 2:32.932 Q
3 43 SOMODI Maja Dora HUN 2:33.161
4 62 BURIC Katarina CRO 2:37.077
5 68 MOESKE Betty GER 2:37.392
6 96 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR 2:38.425
7 66 CAMERON Chloe GBR 2:38.572

120 QF2 1 3 STODDARD Corinne USA 2:41.151 Q
2 30 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 2:41.400 Q
3 39 SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka HUN 2:42.216
4 77 YERMEK Malika KAZ 2:42.296
5 58 ECKSTEIN Lisa GER 2:43.715
6 92 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK 2:43.866
7 104 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL No time

121 QF3 1 1 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 2:27.178 Q
2 11 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 2:27.259 Q
3 29 MAZUR Nikola POL 2:28.968
4 93 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 2:30.231
5 105 HOYLAND Holly GBR 2:33.710
6 108 CHUA Amelia SGP 2:45.536
- 54 VANKOVA Petra CZE DNS

122 QF4 1 5 CHOI Minjeong KOR 2:31.753 Q
2 18 GONG Li CHN 2:32.160 Q
3 75 WATANABE Aoi JPN 2:32.521
4 52 BACSKAI Sara Luca HUN 2:34.751
5 64 COMBY Berenice FRA 2:37.895
- 80 NOH Dohee KOR PEN

123 QF5 1 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 2:37.990 Q
2 41 SIGHEL Arianna ITA 2:38.624 Q
3 20 ASCIC Valentina CRO 2:38.705
4 50 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 2:38.757
5 69 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2:40.003
6 90 STAENZ Phoebe SUI 2:47.007

124 QF6 1 6 KIM Gilli KOR 2:33.852 Q
2 42 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 2:34.146 Q
3 81 JANSONE Anna LAT 2:36.958
4 87 MATVEEVA Anna AIN 2:37.019
5 25 HIRAI Ami JPN 2:54.300
6 15 SELLIER Kamila POL 3:01.911

125 QF7 1 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 2:40.007 Q
2 32 YANG Jingru CHN 2:40.175 Q
3 21 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2:40.334
4 102 LUTE Kamryn USA 2:40.658
5 97 SELIUKOVA Myroslava UKR 2:45.555
6 84 HILDE Hedvig NOR 2:46.881
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RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Quarterfinals

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

126 QF8 1 2 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 2:22.722 Q
2 28 DELTRAP Zoe Florence NED 2:22.836 Q
3 38 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA 2:23.400
4 95 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 2:32.829
5 59 den DULK Tineke BEL No time ADV
- 45 LEVEQUE Aurelie FRA PEN

127 QF9 1 8 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 2:39.993 Q
2 33 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 2:40.371 Q
3 49 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 2:42.352
4 51 GREEN Annabelle GBR 2:47.159
5 91 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 2:47.398
6 16 IORIATTI Gloria ITA No time

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced DNS Did Not Start PEN Penalty
Q Qualified by Place QF Quarterfinal Qual. Qualification Code
Skater 61 CAICEDO Isabella (COL) has been withdrawn from competition.
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RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Rep. Semifinals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

224 RS1 1 20 ASCIC Valentina CRO 2:36.041 Q
2 39 SZILICZEI-NEMET Rebeka HUN 2:37.034
3 62 BURIC Katarina CRO 2:37.182
4 49 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 2:37.475
5 64 COMBY Berenice FRA 2:41.932
6 77 YERMEK Malika KAZ 3:14.023 ADV
- 15 SELLIER Kamila POL PEN

225 RS2 1 21 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2:37.003 Q
2 52 BACSKAI Sara Luca HUN 2:37.888
3 69 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2:38.818
4 25 HIRAI Ami JPN 2:40.029
5 68 MOESKE Betty GER 2:42.320
6 16 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 2:50.065 ADV
- 38 OLLIVIER Cloe FRA PEN

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty Q Qualified by Place
Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Semifinals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

236 SF1 1 4 DESMET Hanne BEL 2:33.190 QA
2 2 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 2:33.672 QA
3 7 BLAIS Danae CAN 2:34.139 QB
4 18 GONG Li CHN 2:34.256 QB
5 59 den DULK Tineke BEL 2:35.655
6 30 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 3:05.051 ADVB
- 8 BRUNELLE Florence CAN PEN

237 SF2 1 6 KIM Gilli KOR 2:25.806 QA
2 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 2:25.878 QA
3 11 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 2:26.175 QB
4 42 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 2:26.215 QB
5 33 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 2:26.310
6 77 YERMEK Malika KAZ 2:28.098 ADVB
7 1 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 3:06.371
- 20 ASCIC Valentina CRO PEN

238 SF3 1 14 SARAULT Courtney CAN 2:18.792 QA
2 3 STODDARD Corinne USA 2:18.841 QA
3 5 CHOI Minjeong KOR 2:18.896 qA
4 32 YANG Jingru CHN 2:19.159 QB
5 41 SIGHEL Arianna ITA 2:21.968
6 16 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 2:46.616 ADVB
7 21 ZHANG Chutong CHN 3:10.253 ADVB
- 28 DELTRAP Zoe Florence NED PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVB Advanced for Final B PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A
QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Finals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

244 Final A 1 6 KIM Gilli KOR 2:26.306
2 14 SARAULT Courtney CAN 2:26.443
3 5 CHOI Minjeong KOR 2:26.568
4 9 CONFORTOLA Elisa ITA 2:27.687
5 3 STODDARD Corinne USA 2:45.319
6 2 VELZEBOER Xandra NED 3:07.821
- 4 DESMET Hanne BEL PEN

243 Final B 1 21 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2:23.629
2 11 VELZEBOER Michelle NED 2:23.763
3 32 YANG Jingru CHN 2:24.220
4 30 NAKASHIMA Mirei JPN 2:24.367
5 42 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 2:24.399
6 7 BLAIS Danae CAN 2:24.553
7 18 GONG Li CHN 2:26.639
8 16 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 2:45.904
9 77 YERMEK Malika KAZ 2:46.361

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code


